
 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, 

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways),  

A-13, Sector-1, Noida-201301 

Websites: www.iwai.nic.in and https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
 

1. NOTICE INVITING 

TENDER 
 

TENDER NO. : IWAI/H.O/DREDG./NW-40/2024-25 

 

Name of Work: Development of navigational channel by quantity based dredging 

between Nayaghat - Guptarghat stretch of National Waterway - 40 

(River Ghaghra) &  Gokul Barrage - Jugal Kishore ghat  stretch of NW-

110 (River Yamuna) for F.Y- 2024-25.  

1. Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites e-tenders in two cover 

system (Cover I - Technical bid and Cover II  -  Financial  Bid)  from experienced  

and  resourceful Contractors  for the work  of “Development of navigational 

channel by quantity based dredging between Nayaghat - Guptarghat stretch 

of National Waterway - 40 (River Ghaghra) &  Gokul Barrage - Jugal 

Kishore ghat  stretch of NW-110 (River Yamuna) for F.Y- 2024-25 .” 

2. Estimated Cost of the work is as under: 

 

3. Download of tender document : from 1830 hrs on 04.11.2024 

4. Pre-bid Meeting 14.11.2024 at 1600 hrs. 

5. Bid Submission start date &Time : 20.11.2024 at 1840 hrs 

6. Bid Closing/Document Download End Date &Time : 1500 hrs on 04.12.2024 

Schedule 
 

Name of the work 
Estimated Cost 

 
EMD 

 

Duration of work 

(in months) 

I. Development of navigational 

channel by quantity based dredging 

between Nayaghat - Guptarghat 

stretch of National Waterway no -

40 (River Ghaghra) for F.Y- 2024-

25 . 

INR 

3,72,78,245.(Ex

clusive of GST) 

 
INR 7,46,000 

 

 
8 Months 

 ( Working season 

i.e. from Oct/Nov 

to May/June) 

II. Development of navigational 

channel by quantity based dredging 

between Gokul Barrage - Jugal 

Kishore ghat  stretch of NW-110 

(River Yamuna )for F.Y- 2024-25 . 

INR 8,07,84,000 

(Excl. GST) 

INR 

16,16,000.00 
12  Months  

(Working 

season/Month) 

http://www.iwai.nic.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


7. Bid Opening Date &Time: 05.12.2024 at 1530 hrs. 

Link for the online Pre-bid meeting: 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_ZGE2MzdmOWEtNTUzOC00NmNjLTlhNzYtNTRiYmE2Yzc1

Y2Qx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52-

3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f-4855-9dc6-

45316b8dcd88%22%7d 

Pre-Bid meeting related query may be send to email Id: akumar@iwai.gov.in on or 

before 13.11.2024 at 18:00 Hrs. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 

The tender  document  can  be  downloaded  from  the  IWAI’s  website  www.iwai.nic.inand  

CPP Portal Websitehttps://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  Bidders participating e-tender 

process are required to furnish a non-refundable deposit of Rs.5,900/-(Rupees Five thousand 

nine hundred only) inclusive of 18% GST (i.e. INR 5000/- tender fee + INR 900/- GST @ 

18%) & through RTGS in the following bank particulars and submitted the proof along with 

UTR No.  towards  the  remittance  of  payment  of tender cost and upload a copy of the 

same in Technical Bid, on or before the last date and time of submission of tender. However, 

Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by 

Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) or Start-ups as recognized 

by Department for Promotion of Industrial and Internal Trade (DPIIT) are exempt from 

submitting the Tender Fee / cost of Tender document, on submission of documents to the 

extent as per the Government of India notifications in this regard. 

8. Tender fee shall be deposited to Inland Waterways Authority of India through RTGS / 

NEFT as mentioned in the Bid Data Sheet in the following account: 

   Name of Bank Account   :  IWAI FUND 

   Bank & Branch            :  Canara Bank, Sector 18, Morna Branch,Noida 

   Bank Account Number   : 90622150000086 

   IFSC                         : CNRB0018778  

9. The Bids are to be submitted only online at https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 

10. (A) The tenderer shall meet the following criteria for schedule I: 

i.   The  tenderer  shall  have  required  experience  in similar works namely Dredging 
experience pertaining to port /river/lakes/canals/water bodies including 
management and manning of dredgers. 

ii. Tenderer shall have Permanent Account Number issued by Income Tax Dept. and 
must be an assesse. 

iii. Average annual financial turnover during last three years ending 31st March of the 
previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost i.e Rs. 
1,11,83,473.50. Experience of having successfully  completed similar  works  during  
last  7  years  ending  last  day  of   month previous to the one in which this tender is 
invited should be either of following: 

a. Three similar works costing not less than 40% of the estimated  cost (i.e. 
INR 1,49,11,298/-). 

b. Two similar works costing not less than 50% of the estimated cost;  (i.e. INR 
1,86,39,122.5/). 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGE2MzdmOWEtNTUzOC00NmNjLTlhNzYtNTRiYmE2Yzc1Y2Qx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52-3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f-4855-9dc6-45316b8dcd88%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGE2MzdmOWEtNTUzOC00NmNjLTlhNzYtNTRiYmE2Yzc1Y2Qx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52-3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f-4855-9dc6-45316b8dcd88%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGE2MzdmOWEtNTUzOC00NmNjLTlhNzYtNTRiYmE2Yzc1Y2Qx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52-3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f-4855-9dc6-45316b8dcd88%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGE2MzdmOWEtNTUzOC00NmNjLTlhNzYtNTRiYmE2Yzc1Y2Qx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52-3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f-4855-9dc6-45316b8dcd88%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGE2MzdmOWEtNTUzOC00NmNjLTlhNzYtNTRiYmE2Yzc1Y2Qx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c4d675de-e1da-4ab4-ac52-3299a6812ab9%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22823c1ccb-6a8f-4855-9dc6-45316b8dcd88%22%7d
http://www.iwai.nic.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.


c. One similar work completed not less than 80% of the estimated cost (i.e. 
INR 2,98,22,596/-). 

Note: The successful completion of the similar work should  be  supported with  a 

completion certificate issued by the department/ agency for whom  the  work  has  

been executed. 

iv. Latest solvency certificate should not be older  than  one (01)Year from  the  Bid  
submission last date from Nationalized /  Scheduled  Bank  in  India  included  in  the  
Second  Schedule  of the RBI Act for not less  than  value as  mentioned  in  the Bid 
Datasheet. 

v. Average annual financial turnover on  contract  works  should  be  at  least  30%  of  
the estimated cost during the immediate last 3 consecutive financial years and should 
not  have incurred any loss in more than two years during the last five  years  ending  
March  of  the  previous financial year 

vi. The tenderer shall furnish the Tender Cost and Earnest Money Deposit through RTGS 
(in IWAI Account) before closing date and time of submission of tender. Any/all 
submissions made without the  Earnest  Money  Deposit  and  without  the  Tender  
Cost  and  /  or received after the closing date mentioned shall be rejected. 

vii. Tender cost and EMD are exempted  for  MSEs   registered  with  Central Purchase 
Organization or the concerned Ministry  or Department  or Start-ups  as  recognized  
by Department for Promotion of Industrial and Internal  Trade  (DPIIT)  & copies  of  
same shall be uploaded to avail benefit of exemption. 

 

(B) The tenderer shall meet the following criteria for schedule II: 

i.  The tenderer  shall  have  required  experience  in similar works namely 

Dredging experience pertaining to port /river/lakes/canals/water bodies 

including management and manning of dredgers. 

ii. Tenderer shall have Permanent Account Number issued by Income Tax Dept. 

and must be an assesse. 

iii. Average annual financial turnover during last three years ending 31st March of 

the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost i.e Rs. 

2,42,35,200. Experience of having successfully  completed similar  works  

during  last  7  years  ending  last  day  of   month previous to the one in which 

this tender is invited should be either of following: 

a. Three similar works costing not less than 40% of the estimated  cost (i.e. INR 
3,23,13,600/-). 

b. Two similar works costing not less than 50% of the estimated cost;  (i.e. INR 

4,03,92,000 /-). 

c. One similar work completed not less than 80% of the estimated cost (i.e. INR 
6,46,27,200/-). 

Note: The successful completion of the similar work should be supported with  a 

completion certificate issued by the department/ agency for whom  the  work  has  

been executed. 

iv. Latest solvency certificate should not be older  than  one (01)Year from  the  

Bid  submission last date from Nationalized /  Scheduled  Bank  in  India  

included  in  the  Second  Schedule  of the RBI Act for not less  than  value as  



mentioned  in  the Bid Data sheet. 

v. Average annual financial turnover on  contract  works  should  be  at  least  

30%  of  the estimated cost during the immediate last 3 consecutive financial 

years and should not  have incurred any loss in more than two years during the 

last five  years  ending  March  of  the  previous financial year 

vi. The tenderer shall furnish the Tender Cost and Earnest Money Deposit through 

RTGS (in IWAI Account) before closing date and time of submission of 

tender. Any/all submissions made without the  Earnest  Money  Deposit  and  

without  the  Tender  Cost  and  /  or received after the closing date mentioned 

shall be rejected. 

vii. Tender cost and EMD are exempted  for  MSEs   registered  with  Central 

Purchase Organization or the concerned Ministry  or Department  or Start-

ups  as  recognized  by Department for Promotion of Industrial and Internal  

Trade  (DPIIT)  & copies  of  same shall be uploaded to avail benefit of 

exemption 

 

( C ) However if the bidder want to participated in both the schedules, they  

shall  meet following criteria: 

i. The  tenderer  shall  have  required  experience  in similar works namely 

Dredging experience pertaining to port /river/lakes/canals/water bodies 

including management and manning of dredgers. 

ii. Tenderer shall have Permanent Account Number issued by Income Tax Dept. 

and must be an assesse. 

iii. Average annual financial turnover during last three years ending 31st March of 

the previous financial year should be at least 30% of the total estimated cost 

i.e Rs. 3,54,18,673.50. Experience of having successfully  completed similar  

works  during  last  7  years  ending  last  day  of   month previous to the one 

in which this tender is invited should be either of following: 

a. Three similar works costing not less than 40% of the total estimated  cost (i.e. 

INR 4,72,24,898/-). 

b. Two similar works costing not less than 50% of the total estimated cost;  (i.e. 
INR 5,90,31,122.50/). 

c. One similar work completed not less than 80% of the total estimated cost (i.e. 
INR 9,44,49,796/-). 

Note: The successful completion of the similar work should be supported with  a 

completion certificate issued by the department/ agency for whom  the  work  has  

been executed. 

iv. Latest Bank solvency shall be INR 4,72,24,898.00 and Solvency certificate 

should not be older  than  one (01)Year from  the  Bid  submission last date 

from Nationalized /  Scheduled  Bank  in  India  included  in  the  Second  

Schedule  of the RBI Act for not less  than  value as  mentioned  in  the Bid 

Datasheet. 

v. Average annual financial turnover on  contract  works  should  be  at  least  

30%  of  the estimated cost during the immediate last 3 consecutive financial 



years and should not  have incurred any loss in more than two years during the 

last five  years  ending  March  of  the  previous financial year 

vi. The tenderer shall furnish the Tender Cost and Earnest Money Deposit through 

RTGS (in IWAI Account) before closing date and time of submission of 

tender. Any/all submissions made without the  Earnest  Money  Deposit  and  

without  the  Tender  Cost  and  /  or received after the closing date mentioned 

shall be rejected. 

vii. Tender cost shall be INR 5900 irrespective of schedule and EMD shall be 

INR 23,62,000 However EMD are exempted  for  MSEs   registered  with  

Central Purchase Organization or the concerned Ministry  or Department  or 

Start-ups  as  recognized  by Department for Promotion of Industrial and 

Internal  Trade  (DPIIT)  & copies  of  same shall be uploaded to avail benefit 

of exemption 

11. A pre-bid meeting will be held at Office of the Inland Waterway Authority of India Noida 

on 14.11.2024. The bidders are advised to visit the project site prior to the pre-bid 
meeting by contacting the Head Office of IWAI  Noida.  The  minute  of  the  pre-bid  

meeting  will form part of the tender document therefore  prospective  bidders  are  
requested  to  essentially attend the pre-bid meeting. 

 
12. IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders fully &split the work 

without assigning any reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 

 

 
 

Chief Engineer, JMVP 

IWAI, Noida 

 
 


		2024-11-04T17:52:56+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	KAROR SINGH




